Rule 2 47 Form 2 248 (CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company Number
Brabco (2006) Limited 04795760
In the Court case number
High Court ot Justice 1054 of 2010
Chancery Division
Compantes Court

(full name of court)

We (a) Nicholas Edward Reed and Ian David Green of PricewaterhouseCoopers, Benson House, 33
(2} Insert fullnamets) and o)y noton Street, Leeds LS 4JP

address(es)
admumstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

trom to

{b) 4 August 2011 (b) 3 February 2012

{b) Insert date W
Signed

Jont Ad lmstrato

Dated % I L/ '

Contact Details:

Lee Panther

You do not have 10 give any contact informauon tn

the box opposite but if you do. 1t will help Compunies PrcewnterhouseCoopers LLP Benson House, 33 Wellington Sweat, Leeds, LSt 43P

House te comtact you 1f thure is a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible

Tel 0113 289 4804

to scarc hers of the pubhe record

DX Number DX Exchange

hen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t 1o the Regisurar of Companies at

|| |“ m‘ nn |’ lII |H||\ “l“\ || Companies Houve, Crown Way, CarddT, CF14 SUI. DX 33050 Cardafl

02!03/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE




_

pwc

Brabco (2006) Limited — in Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

Case No. 1054 of 2010
Joint Administrators’ progress report for the six
months ended 3 February 2012

29 February 2012

lee panther@uk pwe com
T +44 (0113) 289 4804




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report for the six months
ended 3 February 2012

Introduction

In accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (“IR86™), the Joint Admimstrators (“the
Admunistrators”) write to provide creditors with details of the progress of the Admimstration of
Brabco (2006) Limited (“the Company”) since the Admimistrators’ previous report dated 5 August
2011

Realisation of Assets

s Frechold Property — East Street, Leeds

The Joint Administrators have now been given formal sign-off from the National Asset Management
Agency (“NAMA™), as successor to Anglo Inish Bank Corporation Limited (“the Bank”), to appomnt

Jones Lang LaSalle as sales agents They are now in the process of marketing, the land at East Street,
Leeds with a view to finding a potential purchaser.

Once the Administrators have sold the land, they shall then make a distribution to the secured
creditor

Receipts and payments account

An account of the receipts and payments in the Admimstration for the six months to 3 February 2012
15 set out 1n Section 3 to this report

Qutcome for creditors

The Bank has fixed and floating charges over all assets of the Company to secure its lending At the
date of our appointment, the Bank was owed £3,248k, upon which interest and charges conthinue to
accrue

From 1 November 2010, the Bank's beneficial interest in the Facility was transferred to NAMA

Based on current estimations, following the sale of assets of the Company and after meeting the costs
of the Administration and realisation, NAMA will suffer a shortfall under its secunty

As far as the Admimistrators are aware, there are no preferential creditors

Unfortunately, based on present information, there will be insufficient funds to make any distnbution
to unsecured creditors

Ouce the Company’s property has been sold, the Adminmistrators will choose the most appropnate
strategy for bringing the Administration to an end, taking into consideration cost and tax
imphcations Creditors will be advised of the Administrators’ decision in due course

Brabco (2006) Limited - in Administration




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report for the six months
ended 3 February 2012

Administrators’ remuneration

The Administrators’ remuneration 1s approved by the secured creditor, NAMA To 3 February 2012,
the Admimstrators have drawn remuneration of £23,240 and disbursements of £3,058 This was
based on the actual time costs incurred to 31 October 2010

A further fixed fee of £8,000 has been approved by NAMA foc the period from 1 November 2010 to
the end of the Administration

'The Adminmistratots time costs to 3 February 2012 total £46,085, representing 225 hours work at an
average hourly rate of £204 45 An analysis of the Administiators’ 1s set out at Section 5

Next report

The Admnistrators’ next report to creditors will be at the earlier of the conclusion of the
Admunistration or 1n approximately six months.

A/

E Reed
omt Adminis
5006) Limited

Nicholas Edward Reed and fan Dauvid Green have been appowmnted as joint adrministrators of the Company, to
manage its affarrs, business and property as its agents, uithout personal habiity Both are hicensed 1n the
Uruted Kingdom to act by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

Brabeo (2006) Limited - in Admuimstration




2. Statutory and other information

Court details for the
Administration:

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case No 1054 of 2010

Full name:

Brabco (2006) Limited

Trading name:

Brabco (2006) Lumited

Registered number:

04795760

Registered address:

Benson House, Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Company directors:

Barry Harte, Terence Noone

Company secretary:

Barry Harte

Shareholdings held by the
directors and secretary:

None

Date of the Administration
appointment:

4 February 2010

Administrators’ names and
addresses:

Nicholas Edward Reed and Ian David Green both of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLF, Benson House, 33 Wellington
Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Changes in office holder:

n/a

Details of any extensions to the
initial period of appointment:

Following the creditors consent to extend, the Court granted
an order extending the admimistraticn to 4 August 2012.

Appointor’s / applicant’s name
and address:

Anglo Insh Bank Corporation Limited, Stephen Court, 18/21
St Stephen's Green, Dublin 2, Ireland

Objective being pursued by the
Administrators:

(c) Realising property 1 order to make a distnnibution to one
or more secured creditors.

Division of the Administrators’
responsibilities:

In relation to paragraph 100(2) Sch B1 IA86, Any act
required or authorised under any enactment to be done by
the joint administrators may be done by all or any one or
more for the ime being holding that office

Proposed end of the Either dissolution under paragraph 84{1) IA86 or through
Administration: credttors voluntary liquidation

Estimated dividend for Nil

unsecured creditors:

Estimated values of the N1l

prescribed part and the
company’s net property:

Whether and why the
Administrators intend to apply
to court under Section 176A(5)
IA86:

No All of the assets of the Company are subject to a fixed
charge

The European Regulation on
Insolvency Proceedings (Council
Regulation(EC) No. 1346/2000 of
29 May 2000):

The European Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings applies
to this Administration and the proceedings are mam
proceedings.

Brabeo (2006) Limited - 1n Administration




3. Receipts and payments

Brabco (2006) Limited - in administration

Summ ary of financial information from appointment to 3 February 2012

Recelipts
Third Party Funds

Total

Payments

Adminmistrators fees
Adminstrators disbursements
VAT

Total

Balance at Bank

Total from From From
o4/02/2010 04/08/2011 04/02/2010
to to to
03/08/2012 o3/o2/2012 03/02/2012
E 4 £

- 31,557 85 31,557 85

- 31,557.85 31,557.85

[4 £ £

- 23,240 05 23,240 05

- 3,058 16 3,058 16

- 5.:259 64 5,259 64

- 31,557-85 31,557.85

Brabco (2006) Limited - in Admimstration




4. Statement of expenses

Statermnent of expenses incurred from appointment to 3 February 2012

Outstanding Expenses

Catergory Expenses to Date (£) Paid to Date (£) (E)
Legal Costs 3,608 00 960 o0* 2,648 00
Office Holders Fees 46,085 55 23,240.05 22 845 50
Office Holders Disbursements 3,608 00 3,058 16 549 84
Total 53,301.55 27,258.21 26,043.34
*paid directly by NAMA

Professional advisors

The professional advisors used on this assignment are as follows:

Service provided Name of firm / Reason selected Basis of fees
organisation
Legal advice Addleshaw Goddard Industry knowledge | Time Costs
Property valuation Savills Industry knowledge Fixed Fee
15% of net realisations,
a d
Property agents an Jones Lang LaSalle Industry knowledge subject to minimum of
others £10,000 and maximum
of £20,000

Brabco (2006) Lumited - in Adminmistration




UORISTUIUPY Ut - paywur] (Q0O0T) 00quly

9L 11oddng
eb1 JITID0SSY
o7T7T S1RI1DOSSY (ggt) 9Tz (payenbun) a1PIOSSY I01UaG
0zt PIJOSSY JOTUDG 662 . 123vuryy
S6¢ 1a3eurepy Inoy 1ad NivI WRUIIXEW 311 A1BIIPUL UAALS sa1nBY a1} 'I3A3MOT €t 1odruryy a01U2g
0z9 afeuey 1035 ‘£1ea Op S91B1 MAY], astipe Wadxa nayy aunbal 1 pInoys sinoy 9Eb 1012341
00L 1019311 JO I3qunu [[*WS B 9TIRYD SAWNIUWLOS OP ‘SUOTSUI] PUR LV A XB], SB 0zS Iauley
oS4 IauLIeg yans g7 s15d0e)asToYIPMAINLT UN]iM sjuawLedap 1sie12adg anoy xad ¥ pran IrIy
Jnoyaady apeID PeIS
$2D1A195 AIDA0DITY SSIUISTIY 0] SAPI INO0 ITIPYD M RWIXPTY
00 g09‘t TToT Aavnaqag F oy rio ||
o0 6L PO
00 LOT afeisod
00 0052 sa3yg peda
00 615 AJUPINSU]
oo fot JuistiaaApy
150218 m.u.w.__dzu alIr sjuswasIngsip .-m.:uQ 1y
- {920007 12A0) aw 194 dig 10 (22000% 01 dn) apw 2ad d L9 jo wnwew g e padarya st advaqy
- gut£dod ynq pue sroupalo 10y 15ays 1ad dir v paduny2 st But {doaooyd
3
91Pp 01 5150 151 sjus masang<ip a0f FTundarya 103 £o170d sroyrpmbrimor ay g,
ce-toz ¢o-Cgo‘gt |obSTy o6 b crgl or £l og'wt Sg- i 06 4 010 rio g,
bg 181 of gge‘1 So L - - SE€g oS o oT 0 - - sampaanid amso)
19 G13 Sg g9t‘S 06 b7 - ot b S6 o1 CL6 - - 010 SUOISUR /1 ¥V A/ NE]
10 LLt ot 6okt L cE g6 oto S1 1% So 57 ot oc So1 09 0 - arwegdwod pur L1oinirig
£E oS¢ og §5t's So9 - - Sz 1 - ozt 09 £ - slonpaia/asnunmod/iojmoedde oy Junanday
zg €St oY 6861 G621 oS 1 Sto Sz b Sio - 010 - {neran pur fununoay
06 z11 oz kg of L oEt ogl 0oz T - - - - SUOLIRQLIISIP /SUNT]2 1011PaL)
gR) ¥gt oo bS1°1 0o L - og b 06 1 oS o - ot o - suourinusaat]
9f Lbg 0T L1501 Cy zb - Co9 86 oz - SL P ocLoO - ey
PL6LT 06 PgEs Gr 61 - [ 4 0SS0 06 01 Cg 0 oo - Fuiuugg 3 {Sa1rag
&3 (3 {saH) (s11) (SIH) (s11) {(sam) (s1H) (sai) (s1H) H10AY |0 UOUPIQISSE)
EMM«.%_MHM: IS0 2], sInofq r10], yioddng JIBIDOSSY E.M.H.WMM< 1o8euey ._Nﬁmuﬂ.u“m_“a J0123.11] 13ulaed

103 Arenaqa ] € 01 rrog Isndny
¥ poraad o1} 10 SJUBWISIN(STP T A103918)) PUE S}S0D UL} SIOJNSTUIWDY I} JO stsA[euy 'S




